FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC: 81 02 FC: 82 06-02-1999



101053462

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

$)\cdot \times \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot$ TRAI	NATION FORM COVER SHEET OF A FRANCE OF A PROPERTY OF A PRO
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	[05 18 1999]
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name MECA SOFTWARE, L.L.C.	05 18 1999
F	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ave	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a
X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
	nization DELAWARE
	nization DELAWARE Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached TION
Composed of COMMERCIAL LOAD SERVICING	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached TION
Composed of Address (line 2) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA Composed of COMMERCIAL LOAN SERVICING Address (line 2) 555 S.W. OAK	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached TION G, PL-7
Composed of Address (line 1) Composed (line 2) Address (line 3) Control Control	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached TION G, PL-7 OREGON 97204
Composed of Address (line 2) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA Composed of COMMERCIAL LOAN SERVICING Address (line 2) 555 S.W. OAK	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached TION G, PL-7 OREGON State/Country State/Country Fig Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) COMMERCIAL LOAN SERVICING Address (line 2) 555 S.W. OAK Address (line 3) PORTLAND	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached TION G, PL-7 OREGON State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party Name U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) COMMERCIAL LOAN SERVICING Address (line 2) 555 S.W. OAK Address (line 3) PORTLAND Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached TION G, PL-7 OREGON State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Receiving Party Name U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) COMMERCIAL LOAN SERVICING Address (line 2) 555 S.W. OAK Address (line 3) PORTLAND Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached TION G, PL-7 OREGON State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP 425.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.	
Name		\$2		
Address (line 1)				
, (, , , ,				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number 50	3-224-5858	
	MATTHEW D. RABDAU			
Address (line 1)	MILLER, NASH, WIENER	R, HAGER & CARLSEN		
Address (line 2)	3500 U. S. BANCORP TO	DWER		
Address (line 3)	111 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE	<u> </u>		
Address (line 4)	PORTLAND, OREGON 9	7204		
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3	
Trademark /			X Mark if additional numbers attached	
	·	er <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BC		
	lemark Application Num	nber(s) Regis	tration Number(s)	
75837747		1855088	1977194 2089600	
75059418		1309777	1332652 2020732	
74504666		2032667	1914583 1261563	
Number of F	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 18	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 465.00	
Method o Deposit A		inclosed X Deposit Account	Ψ [403.00	
•		if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 13-3571	
		Deposit Account Number:	# 13-3371	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
MATTHEW D.	RARDAU	Mittenson	MAY 26, 1999	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0096 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OM8 0651-0027	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK	
Conveying Enter Additions	g Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name				
Formerly [
Individu	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Co	orporation Association	
Other				
Citizens	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	n		
Receiving Enter Additions	Party al Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached	
Name	e [
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed o	ıf	·		
Address (line	1)			
Address (line 2	2)			
Address (line				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
	Account		representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate	
Other [document from the Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	the Trademark Application Number or the Rec	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)TH_numbers for the same property)	
Tra				
Tra	the Trademark Application Number or the Reg		istration Number(s)	
Tra		Reg		
Tra		Reg		
Tra		Reg 1312113 2011546		
Tra		Reg 1312113 2011546 2020736		
Tra		1312113 2011546 2020736 1821972		
Tra		Reg 1312113 2011546 2020736 1821972 1997491		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MECA SOFTWARE, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), whose address is 115 Corporate Drive, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611, hereby assigns and grants to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Commercial Loan Servicing, PL-7, 555 S.W. Oak, Portland, Oregon, 97204, ("Lender") a security interest in all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the United States trademarks set forth on attached Schedule A, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith; (b) the goodwill associated therewith; (c) all renewals thereof; (d) all rights to income, royalties, profits, awards, damages or other rights relating thereto, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement; (e) all licenses and agreements, written or oral, providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right to use any trademark; and (f) all products and proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks").

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Subsidiary Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of \(\frac{\gamma_1\g

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Lender under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to, those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provision of this Assignment is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

lhh99207.doc (rah) 5/12/99 12:11 PM

5/12/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0098

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersiday of May, 1999.	gned have executed this Assignment as of the $-\frac{1}{2}$
MECA SOFTWARE, L.L.C.	
By: Killett	
Title: VP	
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
By: Italia Title: Vue Prent	
STATE OF OREGON)	
) ss COUNT OF <u>Multnoma</u> k	
This instrument was acknowledged before by <u>Kurt Rutium</u> MECA Software, L.L.C.	ore me on this 18th day of May, 1999, as VP of
OFFICIAL SEAL HEATHER M FOX NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO.060804 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 12, 2001	Heathu M. Fup Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: Vanuary 2, 200/
STATE OF OREGON) (COUNTY OF Multromak)	
This instrument was acknowledged before 1999, by Jon Horton U.S. Bank National Association.	ore me on this 18th day of May as Vice President of
OFFICIAL SEAL HEATHER M FOX NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO.060804 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 12, 2001	My commission expires: (January 12, 2001

lhh99207.doc (rah) 5/12/99 12:11 PM

5/12/99

SCHEDULE A

MECA SOFTWARE, L.L.C. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No. or Registration No.	Registration or Filing Date
ANDREW TOBIAS' FINANCIAL ADVISOR	1855088	09/20/94
BASIC BUILDING BLOCKS	1309777	12/18/84
FINANCIAL SNAPSHOT	2032667	01/21/97
HOME SUITE HOME	1977194	05/24/96
INTELLIPORTAL	75/837747	02/10/99
MANAGING YOUR MONEY	1332652	04/23/85
MANAGING YOUR MONEY	1914583	08/29/95
MANAGING YOUR MONEY PLUS	2089600	08/19/97
MECA	2020732	12/03/96
MECA and design	1261563	12/20/83
MECA and design	1312113	01/01/85
MONEYSCAPE	75/059418	02/20/96
MORTGAGES, INSURANCE & MORE	2011546	10/29/96
MYM	2020736	12/03/96
MYMIC	1821972	02/15/94
PERSONAL ATTORNEY	1997491	08/27/96
SMARTDESK	1947492	01/09/96
SMARTFILL	74/504666	03/24/94

1

lhh99207 doc1.doc (rah) 5/18/99 8:53 AM

5/18/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 05/27/1999